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Barbados Institute of Management and Productivity

TERM 3, 2024

FIRST DRAFT - Final Examinations Schedule
EXAMINATION WEEK: DECEMBER 9-13, 2024

COURSE
CODE

GMN220
ECS110
ACC110
GMN268

ACF260
POM220
GMN117
CDP190

GMNS510
ACF120

GMN240

HRM200
MKM130
CDP140
GMN266

MKM110
BLW210

GMN225
ACC310

COURSE TITLE TUTOR

MONDAY DECEMBER 9, 2024

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT DAVID CARRINGTON
PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS RICHARD JORDAN
ACCOUNTS BASIC PETER ALLEYNE

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT KERRYANN BRANFORD

TIME MODALITY

10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM

TUESDAY DECEMBER 10, 2024

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
TRANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS
FUNDAMENTALS OF MANAGEMENT
PRINCIPLES OF MICROSOFT OFFICE

SAMUEL MOSELEY
KEMI LINTON

EDISON BYNOE
SANDOR GREENIDGE

10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11, 2024

BUSINESS POLICY AND STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT MICHELLE MOORE

ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE FOR MANAGEMENT LUTHER JONES
LIONEL MAXWELL

SUPERVISORY MANAGEMENT GLEN MILLER

10:00AM
10:00AM

10:00AM

THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 2024

MANAGEMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DAVID ARCHER
DIGITAL MARKETING DE-ANN SMITH
FUNDAMENTALS OF SPREADSHEET ANALYSIS STEVE LEWIS
MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT PETER COLLETT

FRIDAY DECEMBER 13, 2024

FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING RICKY NURSE
BUSINESS LAW SHELLY-ANNE YARDE
STRATEGIC BUSINESS ANALYTICS KYLA BABB
ACCOUNTS ADVANCED CAROL-LYN EDGHILL

10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM

10:00AM
10:00AM

10:00AM
10:00AM
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FACE TO FACE
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FACE TO FACE
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SUPPLEMENTAL AND RE-SIT EXAMINATIONS

THURSDAY, JANUARY 9, 2025

REMINDER: IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE TO SIT THE FINAL EXAM, STUDENTS
ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND A MINIMUM OF 75% OF THE CLASS.

If you are scheduled to sit 2 exams on the same day, please contact
Veronica Squires via mail: veronica.squires@bimapbb.com,

10:00am

by FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024


mailto:veronica.squires@bimapbb.com

