

COLIDGE

TERM 3, 2024

FIRST DRAFT - Final Examinations Schedule EXAMINATION WEEK: DECEMBER 9-13, 2024

COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	TUTOR	TIME	MODALITY
MONDAY DECEMBER 9, 2024				
GMN220	ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT	DAVID CARRINGTON	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
ECS110	PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS	RICHARD JORDAN	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
ACC110	ACCOUNTS BASIC	PETER ALLEYNE	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
GMN268	OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH MANAGEMENT	KERRYANN BRANFORD	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
TUESDAY DECEMBER 10, 2024				
ACF260	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	SAMUEL MOSELEY	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
POM220	TRANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS	KEMI LINTON	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
GMN117	FUNDAMENTALS OF MANAGEMENT	EDISON BYNOE	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
CDP190	PRINCIPLES OF MICROSOFT OFFICE	SANDOR GREENIDGE	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11, 2024				
GMN510	BUSINESS POLICY AND STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	MICHELLE MOORE	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
ACF120	ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE FOR MANAGEMENT	LUTHER JONES	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
GMN240	SUPERVISORY MANAGEMENT	LIONEL MAXWELL GLEN MILLER	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 2024				
HRM200	MANAGEMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES	DAVID ARCHER	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
MKM130	DIGITAL MARKETING	DE-ANN SMITH	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
CDP140	FUNDAMENTALS OF SPREADSHEET ANALYSIS	STEVE LEWIS	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
GMN266	MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT	PETER COLLETT	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
FRIDAY DECEMBER 13, 2024				
MKM110	FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING	RICKY NURSE	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
BLW210	BUSINESS LAW	SHELLY-ANNE YARDE	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
GMN225	STRATEGIC BUSINESS ANALYTICS	KYLA BABB	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE
ACC310	ACCOUNTS ADVANCED	CAROL-LYN EDGHILL	10:00AM	FACE TO FACE

SUPPLEMENTAL AND RE-SIT EXAMINATIONS

THURSDAY, JANUARY 9, 2025 10:00am

REMINDER: IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE TO SIT THE FINAL EXAM, STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND A MINIMUM OF 75% OF THE CLASS.

If you are scheduled to sit 2 exams on the same day, please contact Veronica Squires via mail: veronica.squires@bimapbb.com, by FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024